Department of Natural Resources — Urban and Communi  ty Forestry Program
2012 DTE Energy Foundation Tree-Planting Grants — A ward Recipients

Dickinson County

City Of Iron MOUNTAIN.......coiiiiiiiiiiii e $3,000

City Of NOTWAY ..cooeiiiieiiiiee $3,000

Kingsford High School Athletic Booster Club ............ccccooviiiiiiiiinnnnn. $3,000
Grand Traverse County

City Of Traverse CitY ....coooeiiiiiiiiiiiie e $2,000
Kent County

Cascade TOWNSHIP ..ccooviieieieie e, $2,000

City of WYOMING....ooiiiiiiiiiii $3,000

Village Of SParta ......cccvviiiiiiieeee e $2,500
Lapeer County

The Chatfield SChOOL..........uuiiiii $2,000
Leelanau County

Village Of EMPIF€......ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s $750
Lenawee County

City Of AN .o $3,000
Macomb County

(O3] Vo) BT = U (=] o PP PPPPPPRP $2,000

Romeo Community SChOOIS ..........cooviviiiiiiiie e $3,000

Village Of ArMada .........uuuemuminiiiiii s $2,000
Muskegon County

City of Whitehall............ooviiiiiiiiie e $750
Oakland County

City Of Pleasant RiAge ..........uuuuuiieiiiieiiiiiiieieiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees $3,000

Commerce Elementary SChOOl ............oceiiiiiiiiiiiecee e $275

Friends of Highland Recreation Area...........c.ccceeveeiiiiiiiiee e $1,000

OrioN TOWNSHIP....cvieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeaneeeees $3,000

Village of WOIVETNE LaKe ..........uuuuimmiiiiiiii e $335
Sanilac County

Village Of LeXINGION .......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s $3,000
St. Clair County

Port HUron TOWNSHIP ..coooeieeiieee e, $2,000

St. Clair County Community College .........ccoovvvviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeenn $2,000
Tuscola County

City Of VaSSar ....coooiiieiiiieeee $2,500
Washtenaw County

City of ChelSea .......cooooiiiiii $3,000

Pittsfield TOWNShIP ..., $3,000
Wayne County

City of Grosse Pointe Park..............euuvvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeieveeeeeeee $1,500

City of RIVEr ROUQE......ccooiiiiiiiie $3,000

City Of SOUtNQALE .....evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,500

City Of WaYNEe ..o $500

City Of WOOUNAVEN ......evviiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeaeeeees $3,000

International Wildlife Refuge .........ccooeeeiiiiiiiiciii e, $2,000

Jefferson East Business ASSOCIAION .........ccuvuviiiiiieeiiiieeiiiiieee e $3,000

MI Alliance for Environmental & Outdoor Education........................ $3,000

Wayne County Conservation DiStriCt ............ccoooioiiiiiiiiiiiis $3,000

Total Grant Dollars Awarded ........ooooeoeie e $75,610



